

## DCG CABLES & WIRES LIMITED

622/15+16/12, Agresen Estate, Chhotalal Cross Road, Opp.
Swaminarayan Temple, Odhav, Ahmedabad-382415.
Phone: 8866392609, 8866152609
CIN No.- U36999GJ2017PLC099290 E-mail: purchase@dcgcopper.com

Date: January 20, 2025

To, National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. Listing Department, Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C-1, Block G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E), Mumbai – 400 051,

Symbol: DCG

Dear Sir / Madam,

<u>Subject: DCG Cables & Wires Limited: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI</u> (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended on December 31, 2024

Please find enclosed herewith the certificate pursuant to Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the Quarter ended on December 31, 2024, received from BigShare Services Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company.

This is for your reference and record.

Thank you.

For DCG Cables & Wires Limited

Devang Patel Managing Director DIN: 07628987



## Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd.

S E B I REGISTERED CATEGORY I REGISTRAR 8 TRANSFER AGENT



A-802, Samudra Complex off C G Road Navrangpura Near Girish Cold Drinks Ahmedabad -380009. Tel No:- +91 07940024135.

Ref No. BSS/SE-AU Date: 31 Dec 2024

DCG CABLES & WIRES LIMITED 12, AGRASEN INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, CHOTALAL NI CHALI, ODHAV ROAD, AHMEDABAD 382415

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31 Dec 2024.

Ref: NSDL/CIR/II/5/2019 dated 25th January, 2019 CDSL/OPS/RTA/POLICY/2019/14 dated 25th January, 2019. SEBI vide its letter ref no. MRD/DOP2/DSA2/OW/2019/2498/1 dated 24/01/2019

In reference to the above captioned regulation, We confirm that no dematerialization request for equity shares of your Company has received during the period 30 Sep 2024 to 31 Dec 2024.

We request you to kindly take note of the above in your records.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Bigshare Services Pvt Ltd

(AUTHORISED SIGNATORY)

CIN: U99999MH1994PTC076534